Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
v MIMAROPA REGION
&a PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
e renrm— Telfax No. (048) 434-8791
‘~: Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

MEMORANDUM
FOR : The OIC Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM : The Provincial of Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT g TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT
DATE - April 14, 2023

Forwarded the memorandum dated March 27, 2023 CENRO Roxas, Palawan requesting
for the issuance of Survey Authority for Lot No. 3295, CAD 860-D applied by Mrs. Norlito M.
Rodriguez et. al. located at Brgy. Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan in compliance of DMC 2019-
10 and Technical Bulletin No. 2020-01.

After careful evaluation and projection conducted by this Office, the following are additional
information to the above mentioned lot wit;

a. That the area applied for was identified as Lot 3295, CAD 860-D containing an area of
55,579 Square Meters more or less.

b. That portion of the subject area was verified falls within ALIENABLE AND
DISPOSABLE LAND per Land Classification Map No.2880, Project No. 1-B, Block VI
certified on October 13, 1981. However, subject for actual ground survey to ascertain
the relative position of the area.

c. That subject tract of land was plotted and evaluated based on the attached technical
description (V-37), subject for issuance of clearance by the Regional Office.

d. Attached are the geo-tagged photographs of the area and sketch map showing the
relative position of the subject lot overlaid in land classification map for further
reference.

In view hereof, this Office recommends the issuance of survey authority.

ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC

o~

Copy Furnish:
Reference No. 2023-3083
RED
CENRO Roxas
Surveys
DENR-PALAWAN
PENRO-RECORDS
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA REGION
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Province of Palawan

v

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that portion of LOT 3295, CAD 860-D was verified falls within
ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE LAND per LC Map No. 2880, Project No. 1-B,
certified by then Burueu of Forest on October 13, 1981.

Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on the 14" day April 2023, subject for confirmatory verification of the
Regional Office.

N
ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC
o} PENRO 1

DENR-PALAWAN
PENRO-RECORDS

BR ELEA (i rnE D

Note:
Reference used was based on the rectified LC map
provided and projected by the Regional Office

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Telefax (048) 433-5638/email add:denrpalawan@yahoo.com



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA REGION

PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Province of Palawan

v

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that portion of LOT 3295, CAD 860-D was verified falls within
ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE LAND per LC Map No. 2880, Project No. 1-B,
certified by then Burueu of Forest on October 13, 1981.

Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on the 14" day April 2023, subject for confirmatory verification of the
Regional Office.

\
ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC
04/ PENRO @

Note:
Reference used was based on the rectified LC map

provided and projected by the Regional Office DENR-PALAWA N
PENRO-RECORDS

RELEASED
D;u::-i g—h PR-2023cN

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Telefax (048) 433-5638/email add:denrpalawan@yahoo.com
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. 4/3/123, 1:05°-PM Department of Environment and Natural Resources Mail - TRANSMITTAL OF REPORT OF LOT 3295, CAD 860-D AT BGY. ALIMA...

R
§_,_.. DENR R4B PENRO Palawan <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>
—

TRANSMITTAL OF REPORT OF LOT 3295, CAD 860-D AT BGY. ALIMANGUAN, SAN
VICENTE, PALAWAN

R4B CENRO Roxas Palawan <cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph> Mon, Apr 3, 2023 at 10:31 AM
To: R4B PENRO Palawan <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>

Cc: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, ARDTS MIMAROPA <ardts.mimaropa@gmail.com>, smd
records <recordssmd@gmail.com>, Surveys and Mapping MIMAROPA <smdmimaropa@gmail.com>, Surveys Division
<surveys_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, Donna Belle Luengo <surveysandmappingunit@gmail.com>

Good day! OENR PENRL

M oL
DORDE

Please see attached file and kindly acknowledge receipt of this email.

Thank you and God bless.

PABLO L. CRUZ
CENRO

DENR-CENRO Roxas, Palawan
Sandoval Street, Bgy. III,
Roxas, Palawan 5308
PHILIPPINES

Email: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

Contact Number:
Telephone: 048-717-0892

Virus-free.www.avast.com

. TRANSMITTAL OF REPORT OF LOT 3295, CAD. 860-D AT BARANGAY ALIMANGUAN, SAN VICENTE,
2] PALAWAN.pdf
12870K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=7d06a0cb74&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1762120517873684412&simpl=msg-f:1762120517873684412 1/1



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA
s COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
s Barangay 11 (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
- Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647

Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

MEMORANDUM

FOR - The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

FROM : The CENR Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF REPORT
DATE : March 27, 2023

I am submitting the investigation report conducted on the request for survey authority
involving subdivision of Lot 3295, Cad 860-D at Bgy. Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan.

Evaluating the same, | found out that:

a. The land subject hereof is within the agricultural (alienable/disposable lands; and

b. The same appears peacefully occupied/possessed by Nolito M. Rodriguez, et al...
to the exclusion of adverse others.

Hence, | recommend confirmation of the LC findings arrived at. Attached are
photographs showing improvements found introduced thereon and are apt for

geotagging.
RONNIE P. LILANG
Office In-Charge
Copy: The ARD, Technical Services JENR-CENRO ROXAS

¢/o The SMD at surveys_mimaropa@yahoo com
The Claimant
File

-0520



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA

_H‘OMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
,.- Barangay 111 (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
— Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647

Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that Lot/Survey No. 3295, Cad 860-D is within agricultural
and disposable land per LC Map No. 2880, Project No. 1-B dated October 13, 1981, under
FAOG/DAO No. DMC-2019-10.

Said lot is not covered by GSS covering areas which are within agricultural and

disposable land.

Issued on 27" day of March 2023.

RONNIE P. LILANG
Office In-Charge




) , : ’ Republic of the Philippines

<A Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA REGION
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
—l‘f Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
—r— Telfax No. (048) 434-8791

Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

ANNEX “B”

CERTIFICATION
This is to certify that portion of Lot 4382, Cad.860-D is within Alienable and
Disposable Land per LC Map No. 1614, Project No. 9-A, Block No. VIII dated September 23,
1952,
Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on 4™ day of April, 2023 for confirmatory verification of the Regional office.

FELIZARDO B. CAYATOC

Note:
Reference used was based on the rectified LC map
provided and projected by the Regional Office




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV - MIMAROPA

W COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

p— Bgy. II1 (Poblacion), Roxas,Palawan
—— (‘omact No. 09171606578/ 09175028647

MEMORANDUM

For . The Community Envionment and
Natural Resources Officer

From . The Investigating Officer

Subject : INVESTIGATION REPORT

Date : March 27, 2023

1 am submitting this report in compliance with your instruction to conduct investigation on the attached

request for Survey Authority.

SUBJECT LOT

The subject of this investigation are respective portion of Lot 3295, Cad 860-D at Bgy. Alimanguan,

San Vicente, Palawan.

- CLAIMANT
The claimant is Nolito M. Rodriguez, et al..., actual occupant and possesor of part of the subject lot.
ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, I immediately conducted the investigation. The following were

ascertained:

1. Previously surveyed, part of the cadastral map over which the LC was overlayed by the Surveys
and Mapping Division (SMD), was printed and hereto attached along the LC certification (
annex"B"to DMC-2019-10) prepared and its technical description also required by the SMD.

2. The Bgy. Certification attached as required in support of the claimants claims, was validated on

site as evidenced by the attached geotagged photographs showing improvements introduced
thereon.

FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATION

Verifications, disclosed the following:

1. The subject lot is within the agricultural (alienable/disposable) lands. Attached is its confirmation
by the Regiona! Office.
»”

2. Respective portion thercof are maintained by the herein claimant.

I recommend granting of the survey authority desired.

ARNOLP V. GONZALES
Land Management fnspector/Investigating Officer




Geophotos taken on Lot 3295, Cad 860-D located at Bgy. Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan
requested for issuance of survey authority by Nolito M. Rodriguez, et al...




Republic of the Philippines
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT OF PALAWAN
AND PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

Fourth Judicial Region

Email Address: dcl prooccfiudiciary gov.ph
Hotline Number: 09289352669

OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COURT
Hall of Justice, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that this Office has no record of a

pending land registration case before any branches of this court
involving applicant Nolito Rodriguez covering Lot No 3295, Cad 860-
D located at Barangay Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan.

This Certification is being issued upon the request of Amold V.
Gonzales for issuance of survey authority.

Cert. Fee: P15.00/35.00/10.00

O.R. No. 8980000/8983990/3905340
Dated: January 3, 2023

ston/



Republie of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Netural Resources

Region IV

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Roxas, Palawan

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN : 8.8,
MUNICIPALITY OF ROXAS )

JOINT AFFIDAVIT

we, FONAUD -\ WA UEUR ang Los koo PEAGis residents of

Bgy. Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan after having been sworn, hereby depose and state:

1. “That we personally know MNeLLID POPRA[UE 2 who desires subdivision of Lot/s
NS X 0 of Cad. 860-D in Bgy._DIusnan0(u0n, San Vicente, Palawan.

2. That we are actual residents of the Barangay of M&r_\m the Municipality of
San Vicente, Palawan,

1]
3. That we are aware of the fact that M \‘wld?e ‘wMﬂ\,xL;js claimant and or
occupant/possessor of the land described in item 1 hereof,

4. That we are not related to the claimant/representative either by consanguinity or affinity
and not, in any way, interested in the land; and

5. That to the best of our knowledge, belief and information, the land is not claimed by
adverse others.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, we have hereunto set our hands this ?”:‘*Y‘day of !!Vél\
2023 in the place above first written.

\
it Lilad: [ F

/ Affiant ‘ Aftfiant

cfc wNe. A &aa4ly CTC No. (| A4\A&K7L
Issuedon  -(/~-10 Issued on -G-72

Issued at  (pdJ \WLANE , Piudien) Issuedat  Chou W gTE | Mpore

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to be fore me on the date and place above.

ALy Xf- SOV
WL RN

(Posyfbn/Designation) i\




Republic of the Philippines
rovince of Palawan

Municipality of San Vicente
Barangay Alimanguan

®ffice of the Punong WBarangay

Certification

{RESIDENCY)

L

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Issued this
Barangay of Alimangué in Vicente, Palcwcm

’ HON. CESAR M. CABALLERO
‘; Punong Barangay
_ By the Authority of the Punong Barangay

HON. MARVEN P. CO
Barangay Kagawad

. AGOSTA

R

PAGE NO. &b ,
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Repubiic of the Phiippines
Province of Palawan
Municipaiity of San Vicente

ek,

BLOODTYPE = :"O"

CIVIL STATUS  : MARRIED
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MIMAROPA Region

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

—_ﬁ COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
wsmeme  Bay [l Poblacion, Roxas, Palawan

Contact No. 08171806578

Email Address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

DOCUMENT ACTION INFORMATION FORM

Doc. Ref. No.: 2022-5728 Date and Time received; 11/26/2022 11:30:55 AM
From. NOLITO RODRIGUEZ Document Type: Letters
BGY. POBLACION SAN VICENTE, PAL.
Subject: REQUEST FOR THE ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATION AS TO LC & LD STATUS OF PORTION OF LOT NO3285 CAD
860-D IN BGY. ALIMANGUAN, SAN VICENTE PALAWAN
Aftachment(s). BGY. CERT., SPA, JOINT AFFIDAVIT, TAX DEC Earmarked AS’
Date | Y L0

Ww l From: I

= AN CE e

¥

Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other '"5{“""'"‘3{7( X
. For Review! Urgent L‘u:/(,
or Action Recommendation D (wfin the day) 9]/0( u %/(, W
For Approval Fer Information, Record Priotity 4
and File r V I o /0
D For Dishursement/ ¢ fin 3 days) M W
Pavirient or lndn;:e‘r:nent to Complex
D For Official Release _—— COnoerned Party(ies
E:] Return to Payee/Sender w/n 20 Jays or
D For Signature shorter
Wiin __days or shorter
Date: | p’a;v'?)—v? [From: | P To | febepe A
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s): Y
For Review/ u t p
{ rgen ~
D FaFARton Recommendation (wfin the day) . ({r %’M AL
[] For Approvai For Information, Record oty ! o
) and File riori i '
l;«;a; ‘E‘)‘xes:tursernentl For indomerentio D {wfin 3 days) A M&‘?/ ﬂfav( i @W
’ concerned Party{ies Complex
For Official Release wiin 7 days
D Return to Payee/Sender T wlin 20 days or
For Signature shorter
Whn ____days or shorter
Date: L ! From: ] To [ .
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s):
D For Action For Review/ Urgent
Recommendation {whin the day)
L__] For Approval For Information, Record I
and Fite riority
D For Disbursement/ r—_] (wiin 3 days)
Payment For Indorsement to
concerned Party(ies Complex
D For Official Release wliin 7 days
L'___] Return to Payee/Sender s wlin 20 days or
[:] For Signature shorte
Wiin days or shorter
Date: l I From: [ Ta l
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s):
E] For Action For Review/ Urgent
Recommendation {w/in the day)
D For Approval For Information, Record
st and File D Priority
pc;rv m«:{t:tursementl Eor Inorsarnentio {wiin 3 days)
iy concerned Pariy(ies Complex
D For Official Release wiin 7 days
E] Return to Payee/Sender —wiin 20 days or
D For Signature shorter
Wiin ____days or shorter

Printed on  11/25/2022 11:38:38AM Received at: INFORMATION DESK/R Received by: BALTAR, APRIL

DENR PALAWAN DOCUMENT ACTION TRACKING SYSTEM v2



The Community Environment and
Natural Resources .

Roxas, Palawan

Date

Sir:
I/ WE have the honor to request for a survey Authority to survey/ segregate for Lotﬂ."l&(f G‘f‘{\'m)

Cad 860-D a piece of agriculture / commercial/ residential/

Foreshore situated at Barangay A[{ manguan, SVP , Palawan.
j¥4

I/ WE intend to hire Geodetic Engineer ARSENIO D. TAMAYAO,JR to execute the said survey
wShould this request is granted.

Appreciating so much your favorable action on this.

Respectfully yours,

2iolilto m-Rodustr
N e CACS 1899018
SRy XAl XTI




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Roxas, Palawan

SUBIJECT: Survey Authority for a tra
of \awd \ocated a K nguan

San \IhWO2uXE >
Subd. ox \oX IAAX, Cad 866 -0

Engr. Arsenio D. Tamayao Jr.
Purck Maunlad, Irawan, Puerto Princesa
City, Palawgn

Sir / Madam:

Pursuant to DENR Adm. Order No. 38 and upon evaluation of the.request of
claimant of the above described tract of public
land, to avail of your services, authority is hereby granted to you to execute the survey
thereof subject to the relevant provisions of the Manual for Land Surveys in the
Philippines as amended and to the conditions stated at the back hereof.

Violation of any aforesaid conditions shall invalidate this authority; and damages
that may result there from shall be your sole liability and professional responsibility.

Very truly yours,

For and by Order of the
Secretary of DENR:
COBW%
4) 3)
CENR Officer
(Licen/ No.)
Above stated request confirmed: Issuance of Survey Order
Recommended
(W) Moo wa. Rodvigeesy @ ‘
Signature / Name of Claimant Signature / Name
Barangay k\\MAMMK g"«"\’\)\ ca\\e\ Lands Management Officer (LMO)
(Address) Y’\\ (Position or Designation)
Ref. Ref Insp /Invest /Report
Cad Cost of P paid Dated
Under O.R. No.
Dated
Note:

For this Survey Authority to be valid, the four (4) required signatures must be present.



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA
o5 COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Barangay 111 (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan

w
- Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

MEMORANDUM OENR PENRL
o AL AWAN RECORD:
FOR . The Provincial Environment and g: eIy o %‘3
Natural Resources Officer Eg:im | fis S
FROM : The CENR Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF REPORT
DATE : March 27, 2023

I am submitting the investigation report conducted on the request for survey authority
involving subdivision of Lot 3295, Cad 860-D at Bgy. Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan.

Evaluating the same, I found out that:

a. The land subject hereof is within the agricultural (alienable/disposable lands; and

b. The same appears peacefully occupied/possessed by Nolito M. Rodriguez, et al. ..
to the exclusion of adverse others.

Hence, I recommend confirmation of the LC findings arrived at. Attached are
photographs showing improvements found introduced thereon and are apt for

geotagging.

N,

RONNIE P. LILANG
Office In-Charge

Copy: The ARD, Technical Services JEMR-CENRO ROXAS

¢/o The SMD at surveys _mimaropa @yahoo com R EL EA?ED

The Claimant
File DATE. —M—é:f_ui-_,
BY:

nog/n02023.03-0520




Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA

w OMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
f""'" Barangay 11 (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
— Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647

Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr. gov.ph

CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that Lot/Survey No. 3295, Cad 860-D is within agricultural

and disposable land per LC Map No. 2880, Project No. 1-B dated October 13, 1981, under
FAO/DAO No. DMC-2019-10.

Said lot is not covered by GSS covering areas which are within agricultural and
disposable land.

Issued on 27" day of March 2023.

N

RONNIE P. LILANG
Office In-Charge







Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region [V - MIMAROPA

w COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

e— Bgy. I (Poblacion), Roxas,Palawan
— Contact No. 09171606578/ 09175028647

Email address: cenroroxaspal@denr.gov.ph

MEMORANDUM

For : The Community Envionment and
Natural Resources Officer

From . The Investigating Officer

Subject . INVESTIGATION REPORT

Date . March 27, 2023

1 am submitting this report in compliance with your instruction to conduct investigation on the attached

request for Survey Authority.

SUBJECT LOT

The subject of this investigation are respective portion of Lot 3295, Cad 860-D at Bgy. Alimanguan,

San Vicente, Palawan.

CLAIMANT
The claimant is Nolito M. Rodriguez, et al..., actual occupant and possesor of part of the subject lot.
ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, I immediately conducted the investigation. The following were

ascertained:

1. Previously surveyed, part of the cadastral map over which the LC was overlayed by the Surveys
and Mapping Division (SMD), was printed and hereto attached along the LC certification (
annex"B"to DMC-2019-10) prepared and its technical description also required by the SMD.

2. The Bgy. Certification attached as required in support of the claimants claims, was validated on
site as evidenced by the attached geotagged photographs showing improvements introduced
thereon.

FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATION

Verifications, disclosed the following:

1. The subject lot is within the agricultural (alienable/disposable) lands. Attached is its confirmation
by the Regional Office.

2. Respective portion thereof are maintained by the herein claimant.

I recommend granting of the survey authority desired.




Geophotos taken on Lot 3295, Cad 860-D located at Bgy. Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan
requested for issuance of survey authority by Nolito M. Rodriguez, et al...




Republic of the Philippines
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT OF PALAWAN
AND PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

Fourth Judicial Region
Email Address: rtcl prpocc@judiciary. qov.ph
Hotline Number: 09289352669

OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COURT
Hall of Justice, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATION

TOWHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that this Office has no record of a
pending land registration case before any branches of this court
involving applicant Nolito Rodriguez covering Lot No. 3295, Cad 860-
D located at Barangay Afimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan.

This Certification is being issued upon the request of Amold V.
Gonzales for issuance of survey authority.

.JOSOL
Clerk of C er-in-Charge

Cert. Fee P15.00/35.00/1000

O R. No. 8980000/8983990/3905340
Dated: January 3, 2023

sion/



oy Republic of the Philippines '

Department of Environment and Netural Resources
Region IV

s COMMUNITY ENVIROMMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

oS Rayxas, Palawan

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN : 8.8.
MUNICIPALITY OF ROXAS )

JOINT AFFIDAVIT

We, FORAUO - \J \WArUEUR and __LoShupo PGk residents of

Bgy. Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan after having been swomn, hereby depose and state:

1. ‘That we personally know MNOLUD PoWRA(;uER who desires subdivision of Lot/s
NS Q‘MK of Cad. 860-D in Bgy._Dysens.\0(un. San Vicente, Palawan.

2. That we are actual residents of the Barangay of %\:ﬁ‘?&_\n the Municipality of
San Vicente, Palawan;

¥
3. That we are aware of the fact that M K\/J.wc WM is claimant and or
occupant/possessor of the land described in item | hereof: ) ‘j

4. That we are not related to the claimant/representative either by consanguinity or affinity
and not, in any way, interested in the land; and

5. That to the best of our knowledge, belief and information, the land is not claimed by
adverse others.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this 7" X day of NV'dl\
2023 in the place above first written.

C‘%\.«t@ (}%”2" L- ~

Affiant Affiant
CtC No._|A A\a2l& CTC No._|A44\a4q3t
Issuedon ¢ -(/~10 Issued on (-7
Issuedat  (pd) \WLRATE, Prrihotn) Issuedat  Cpou W EUTE | Mpore

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to be fore me on the date and place above.

Avvay - coveies
Officer qth to Adrginister Oat
TG S epedtoy

{Posy n/Desig‘n‘alion)




Republic of the Philippines
Province of Palawan
Municipality of San Vicente
Barangay Alimanguan

Office of the Punong Warangay

Certification

(RESIDENCY)

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

‘ HATOLITO M. RODRIGUEZ, é@f?fé;cja; age, single,
Filipino Citizen and a ent of Purok 2, Bgy. Ai’im&pguon, San
Vicente, Palawan. " o

This certifi issued
mentioned name fo i ¢ rPOS may serve best.

Issued this k jay of May 2022 ot ‘th'e_r office of the Punong
Barangay of Alimang Vicente, Palawan.

HON. CESAR M. CABALLERO
Punong Barangay

By the Authority of the Punong Barangay

HON. MARVEN P. CO
Barangay Kagawad

553%& S%” AXD EWORN TD PBEFGRE
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Repubiic of the Phiippines

Province of Palawan
Muniwcipaiity of San Vicente

BLOOD TYPE
CIVIL STATUS

TIN

§88/GSIS

PHILHEALTH
HMOF/PAGIBIG

DRIVERS LICENSE : NONE

Skills :NONE




MIMAROPA Region

Contact No. 09171606578

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

4

Email Address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. ill, Poblacion, Roxas, Palawan

DOCUMENT ACTION INFORMATION FORM

Doc. Ref. No.: 2022.5728

From. NOLITO RODRIGUEZ

BGY. POBLACION SAN VICENTE, PAL.
REQUEST FOR THE ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATION AS TO LC & LD STATUS OF PORTION OF LOT NO3285 CAD

Subject:

Date and Time received:

860-D IN BGY. ALIMANGUAN, SAN VICENTE PALAWAN

Attachment(s):

BGY. CERT,, SPA, JOINT AFFIDAVIT, TAX DEC

11/25/2022 11:30:55 AM

Document Type: Letters

Earmarked As :

Date: I _/]r\x"\ﬁ/ lFrom: I

e

T [ RN L ,«émvu(

Action Recommended/Required:; Processing Time: Other '"S{FUC*'V(S)
; For Review/ Urgent »
Acti gen
or Action Recommendation ] (Win the day) 91/(/( u g/(, W‘@/{,
For Approval For Information, Record
and File Priority A —]
D For Disbursement/ fin 3 days) z M (5 w4
For Indorsement to
Payment i Complex
For Official Release SmonTE) Fartyliek ph’n 7 days
] [ Retum to Payee/Sender _—_‘\anm 20 days or
D For Signature Shorter
Wiin days or shorter
Date: l 0’}7\/'77-7 ] From: l Te l

Action Recommended/Required:

Processing Time:

/&

Other Instruction(s):

Eor Action For Review/ Urgent
[:] or Actio Recommendation D (w/in the day) .% W &L
D For Approval DFor Information, Record

- , =~ and File []Priority M

Po;mnzmursemen foe Inssiasent 16 (wiin 3 days) ﬁmfﬂ— ﬂ{au( b/ EMAL

i concerned Party(ies Complex
For Official Release __whin7 days
D Return to Payee/Sender w{n 20 days or
For Signature short,
Win days or shorter

Date: I l From: l To l i

Action Recommended/Required:

Processing Time:

Other instruction(s):

: For Review/ Urgent

D LS8 Ation Recommendation D (wfhin the day)
D For Approval For Information, Record

For Disb o and File Priority
[:'_'] or Disbursemen Hor Idomamit (w/in 3 days)

Payment : Complex

For Cfficial Release Sarpesmed Fari(ies pl’ 7 days
E:] D Return to Payee/Sender ""vc‘v}:r]) 20 ays or
E:] For Signature shorter

Wiin _____days or shorter
Date: l l From: ] To I
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time; Other Instruction(s):
. For Review/ Urgent

For Action ge
D Recommendation D {wi/in the day)
D For Approval For Information, Record

and File . Priority

D For Dishursement/ For indorsement to (wlm 3 days)

Payment ; Complex

concerned Party(ies
D For Official Release ___wiin7 days
[:] Return to Payee/Sender " wiin 20 days or
D For Signature shorter
Wiin _____days or shorter

Printed on  11/25/2022 11:38:38AM Received at: INFORMATION DESK/R Received by: BALTAR, APRIL

DENR PALAWAN DOCUMENT ACTION TRACKING SYSTEM v2



The Community Environment and
Natural Resources o

Roxas, Palawan

Date

Sir:
I/ WE have the honor to request for a survey Authority to survey/ segregate for Lot %248 ! per ’f\m)

Cad 860-D a piece of agriculture / commercial/ residential/

Foreshore situated at Barangay A[{ mﬂg uan, SyP , Palawan.

I/ WE intend to hire Geodetic Engineer ARSENIO D. TAMAYAO,JR.to execute the said survey
nShould this request is granted.

Appreciating so much your favorable action on this.

Respectfully yours,

vieli o m—/eao’oag,uﬂ/
A M (51899018
C1LSsO32028¢




(I r

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Roxas, Palawan

SUBJECT: Survey Authority for a

of \ad, \pcrted ﬁl Vw\:aﬁw AN
San (el , XA\

Subd. ox \oX BRAL. CAd €66 -O

Engr. Arsenio D. Tamayao Jr,
Purok Maunlad, Irawan, Puerto Princesa
City, Palawgm

Sir / Madam:

Pursuant to DENR Adm. Order No. 38 and upon evaluation of the.request of
claimant of the above described tract of public
land, to avail of your services, authority is hereby granted to you to execute the survey
thereof subject to the relevant provisions of the Manual for Land Surveys in the
Philippines as amended and to the conditions stated at the back hereof.

Violation of any aforesaid conditions shall invalidate this authority; and damages
that may result there from shall be your sole liability and professional responsibility.

Very truly yours,
For and by Order of the
Secretary of DENR:
Conditignsdccepted) -
o]
(4) T ARSENIOOZ/TAMA 3)
CENR Officer
¢ No.)
Above stated request confirmed: Issuance of Survey Order
Recommended
) et w. ,{’MLVM )
Signature / Name of Claimant 7 Signature / Name
Barangay k\iM&MMK ) g‘\"\\)‘\ CCU\*C\ Lands Management Officer (LMO)
(Address) Y F\\ . (Position or Designation)
Ref. Ref.Insp./Invest./Report
Cad Cost of P paid Dated
Under O.R. No.
Dated
Note:

For this Survey Authority to be valid, the four (4) required signatures must be present.



The Survey Authority granted at the face hereof shall be valid only under the
following conditions: ’

1. That the land sought to be surveyed is an undecreed portion of an alienable
and disposable area established by the Bureau of Forest Development or the
DENR;

2. That the land has been reserved for public or quasi-public purpose;

3. That the land does not embrace any holding of a bonafide occupant, public
land application or claim;

4. That the land is not within a cadastral or public land subdivigion survey -
project still in progress;

5. That the land is not the subject of a pending ordinary land registration case or
ligitation in the court.

The above conditions shall be deemed to have been authoritically modified by
administrative issuance that may be issued by the DENR Secretary, the Director LMB,
the Regional Executive Director or his technical Director of Lands Management.



